

Motion Motion

No./No. 12-19(2)

Revocation of Appointment to the Executive Council

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 61(1) of the Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act, the Legislative Assembly recommends to the Commissioner the appointment of Members of the Executive Council;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to Section 61(2) of the Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act, the persons appointed hold office during the pleasure of the Legislative Assembly;

AND WHEREAS the Assembly, pursuant to these powers, has chosen the Honourable Katrina Nokleby to sit as a Member of the Executive Council;

NOW THEREFORE, I MOVE, seconded by the Honourable Member for Thebacha, that this Assembly formally revoke the pleasure of the Assembly from the appointment of the Honourable Katrina Nokleby as a Member of the Executive Council;

AND FURTHER, that this Assembly recommend that a new Member be chosen to be a Member of the Executive Council.

Date of Notice: Date de l'avis: <u>August 24, 2020</u>	Moved by: <u>Hon. Cochrane</u> Proposeé par: <u>Hon. Cochrane</u>
Date of Introduction: Date de presentation:	Seconded by: Mrs. Martselos Appuyée par: Mme. Martselos
Disposition:	Ruled Out of Order:
Carried: Adopté:	Déclarée irrecevable: